
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 531

TO BE ANSWERED ON 02.12.2015


EXTENSION OF AP EXPRESS


531.  SHRI Y. S. AVINASH REDDY:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the railways proposes to extend newly introduced AP

Express up to Jammu;


(b) if so, the details thereof; and


(c) the reasons therefor?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI MANOJ SINHA)

(a): No, Madam.


(b) & (c): Do not arise.

*****

